904000052525

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
Childe Obe Only			
Office Use Only			



03/26/04--01002--021 **78.75

js

RECEIVED 04 MAR 25 M 7: 33 DIVISION OF CURFORATION

> OLI MAR 25 AM 7: 59 SECKETARY OF STATE

CORPDIRECT AGENTS, INC. (formerly CCRS) 103 N. MERIDIAN STREET, LOWER LEVEL TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 222-1173

FILING COVER SHEET ACCT. #FCA-14

-



CONTACT: TRICIA TADLOCK

DATE: <u>03-26-04</u>

.

REF. #: <u>0466.24814</u>

CORP. NAME: <u>SBD COPYRIGHT, INC.</u>

(XX) ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	() ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT	() ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION
() ANNUAL REPORT	() TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK	() FICTITIOUS NAME
() FOREIGN QUALIFICATION	() LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	() LIMITED LIABILITY
() REINSTATEMENT	() MERGER	() WITHDRAWAL
() CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION		
	TH CHECK# <u>50783牛</u> CCOUNT IF TO BE DEBITEI	
COST LIMIT: \$		
PLEASE RETURN:		
(XX) CERTIFIED COPY	() CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STAND	DING () PLAIN STAMPED COPY
() CERTIFICATE OF STATUS		
Examiner's Initials		

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SBD COPYRIGHT, INC.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this corporation is SBD COPYRIGHT, INC. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal office of the Corporation is located at the following address:

5100 Town Center Circle, Suite 400 Boca Raton, Florida 33486

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The Corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV - DURATION

The Corporation shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE V - CAPITAL STOCK

The Corporation is authorized to issue 1,000 shares of one cent (\$0.01) par value common stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares."

ARTICLE VI - BYLAWS

The bylaws of the Corporation may be adopted, altered, amended or repealed by either the stockholders or the directors of the Corporation.

ARTICLE VII - INDEMNIFICATION

The Corporation shall indemnify any officer or director, or any former officer or director, to the full extent permitted by law. $\Xi \omega = 2$



Page 1 of 3

ARTICLE VIII - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The street address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Florida is 103 N. Meridian Street, Lower Level, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of its registered agent at such office is CorpDirect Agents, Inc.

ARTICLE IX - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the sole incorporator is Robert J. Robes, Esq., Greenberg Traurig, P.A., 5100 Town Center Circle, Suite 400, Boca Raton, Florida 33486.

ARTICLE X - AMENDMENT

The Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, in accordance with the provisions of the Florida General Corporation Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 25 day of March, 2004.

ROBERT J. ROBES, Incorporator

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in Article VIII of these Articles of Incorporation, the undersigned hereby agrees to act in this capacity, and further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete discharge of his duties.

Dated this <u>25TH</u> day of March, 2004.

CORPDIRECT AGENTS, INC. By Its: ent



\\BOC-SRV01\343096v01\67618.010100